DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2019-934452 08/29/2019 09:23 AM

Pgs=3

Total:\$35.00 MICHAEL PALMER



APN# 1220-04-101-031	00097379201909344520030036
Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Michael J. Palmer	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: 26345 Horsell Rd.	\ \
City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97701	
Mail Tax Statements to: Name: N/A	
Address: N/A City/State/Zip: N/A	
Substitution of T	rustee
The undersigned hereby affirms that DOES contain personal informationAffidavit of Death – NRSJudgment – NRS 17.150Military Discharge – NRS	the document submitted for recording as required by law: (check applicable) 6 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5)
^{Signature} Michael J. Palmer	
Printed Name	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document	ument #, and is correcting

APN: 1220-04-101-031

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Michael J. Palmer & Laura A. Palmer, Trustees 26345 Horsell Rd. Bend, OR 97701

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Michael J. Palmer & Laura A. Palmer, Trustees 26345 Horsell Rd. Bend, OR 97701

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, THE PENTECOSTAL CHURCH OF GOD, NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, INC., dba GREAT LIFE CHURCH PCofG, was the original Trustor, FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION, a Nebraska corporation, was the original Trustee, and MICHAEL J. PALMER and LAURA A. PALMER, Trustee, or the Successor trustee, of the MICHAEL J. PALMER AND LAURA A. PALMER REVOCABLE TRUST dated July 14, 2003, were the original beneficiaries under that certain Deed of Trust dated June 5, 2018, and recorded on June 8, 2018, as Document No. 2018-915234 of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in place of said original Trustee thereunder, in the manner in said Deed of Trust provided.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes MICHAEL J. PALMER and LAURA A. PALMER, Trustee, or the Successor trustee, of the MICHAEL J. PALMER AND LAURA A. PALMER REVOCABLE TRUST dated July 14, 2003, 26345 Horsell Road, Bend, OR 97701, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Whenever the context hereof requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

Dated: August 26, 2019	\ \
Michael J. Palmer, Trustee	
Saura a. Palmer	
Laura A. Palmer, Trustee	1
STATE OF OREGON) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Deschutes</u>)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the $26^{\frac{11}{12}}$ day of $\frac{1}{12}$	<u>zust</u> , 2019, by
Michael J. Palmer and Laura A. Palmer.	
Notary Public OFFICIAL S JAYNA MARLEN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBR	IE LOWER - OREGON IO. 984334